

CZ – Bezpečnostní pokyny pro LED noční bateriové osvětlení s pohybovým senzorem

Instalujte osvětlení na suchém a stabilním místě, aby nedošlo k poškození baterií nebo zařízení. Umístěte osvětlení do prostoru, tak aby nic nezakrývalo pohybový senzor. Vyvarujte se umístění zařízení v místech s vysokou vlhkostí, např. v koupelnách, nebo v blízkosti vody. Používejte pouze doporučený typ baterií a dbejte na správnou polaritu při jejich vkládání. Nikdy nepoužívejte baterie, které jsou poškozené nebo vyteklé. Pokud zařízení nebude delší dobu používáno, vyjměte baterie, abyste předešli jejich vytečení nebo poškození zařízení. Pravidelně kontrolujte stav baterií a včas je vyměňte, aby zařízení správně fungovalo. Osvětlení a pohybový senzor čistěte jemným, suchým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte agresivní čisticí prostředky, které by mohly poškodit povrch nebo senzor. Nepokoušejte se opravovat zařízení sami, pokud se vyskytne jakýkoli problém kontaktujte odborníka na opravy. Udržujte zařízení mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat, protože by mohli zařízení poškodit nebo se s ním nebezpečně hrát. Nevystavujte noční osvětlení přímému slunečnímu záření, vysokým teplotám nebo vlhkosti. Pokud zařízení vykazuje jakékoli známky poškození (např. změnu barvy, zápach, kouř), okamžitě jej odpojte a nechte zkontrolovat odborníkem. Osvětlení není hračka, proto ho uchovávejte na místě, kde k němu děti nemají přístup. Při výměně baterií použijte správné nástroje a postupujte podle pokynů výrobce.

SK - Bezpečnostné pokyny pre LED nočné batériové osvetlenie so senzorom pohybu

Instalujte osvetlenie na suchom a stabilnom mieste, aby nedošlo k poškodeniu batérií alebo zariadenia. Umiestnite osvetlenie do priestoru tak, aby nič nezakrývalo senzor pohybu. Vyhnite sa umiestneniu zariadenia na miesta s vysokou vlhkosťou, napr. v kúpeľniach, alebo v blízkosti vody. Používajte iba odporúčaný typ batérií a dbajte na správnu polaritu pri ich vkladaní. Nikdy nepoužívajte batérie, ktoré sú poškodené alebo vytekajúce. Ak zariadenie nebude dlhšiu dobu používané, vyberte batérie, aby ste predišli ich vytečeniu alebo poškodeniu zariadenia. Pravidelne kontrolujte stav batérií a včas ich vymeňte, aby zariadenie správne fungovalo. Osvetlenie a senzor pohybu čistite jemnou, suchou handričkou. Nepoužívajte agresívne čistiace prostriedky, ktoré by mohli poškodiť povrch alebo senzor. Nepokúšajte sa opravovať zariadenie sami, ak sa vyskytne akýkoľvek problém, kontaktujte odborníka na opravy. Udržujte zariadenie mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat, pretože by mohli zariadenie poškodiť alebo sa s ním nebezpečne hrať. Nevystavujte nočné osvetlenie priamemu slnečnému svetlu, vysokým teplotám alebo vlhkosti. Ak zariadenie vykazuje akékoľvek známky poškodenia (napr. zmenu farby, zápach, dym), okamžite ho odpojte a dajte skontrolovať odborníkom. Osvetlenie nie je hračka, preto ho uchováajte na mieste, kde k nemu deti nemajú prístup. Pri výmene batérií použite správne nástroje a postupujte podľa pokynov výrobcu.

PL - Wskazówki bezpieczeństwa dla LED nocnej lampki z czujnikiem ruchu na baterie

Instaluj lampkę w suchym i stabilnym miejscu, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu baterii lub urządzenia. Umieść lampkę w przestrzeni tak, aby czujnik ruchu nie był zasłonięty. Unikaj umieszczania urządzenia w miejscach o wysokiej wilgotności, np. w łazienkach lub w pobliżu wody. Używaj tylko zalecanych typów baterii i upewnij się, że wkładasz je zgodnie z poprawną polaryzacją. Nigdy nie używaj baterii uszkodzonych lub wyciekających. Jeśli urządzenie nie będzie używane przez dłuższy czas, wyjmij baterie, aby zapobiec ich wyciekowi lub uszkodzeniu urządzenia. Regularnie sprawdzaj stan baterii i wymieniaj je na czas, aby urządzenie działało poprawnie. Czyść lampkę i czujnik ruchu delikatną, suchą ściereczką. Nie używaj agresywnych środków czyszczących, które mogą uszkodzić powierzchnię lub czujnik. Nie próbuj naprawiać urządzenia samodzielnie, jeśli pojawiają się jakiegokolwiek problemy, skontaktuj się z

serwisem. Trzymaj urządzenie poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt domowych, ponieważ mogą one uszkodzić urządzenie lub bawić się nim w sposób niebezpieczny. Nie narażaj nocnej lampki na bezpośrednie działanie światła słonecznego, wysokich temperatur lub wilgoci. Jeśli urządzenie wykazuje jakiegokolwiek oznaki uszkodzenia (np. zmianę koloru, zapach, dym), natychmiast odłącz je i skontaktuj się ze specjalistą. Lampka nie jest zabawką, dlatego przechowuj ją w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Podczas wymiany baterii używaj odpowiednich narzędzi i postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta.

HU - Biztonsági utasítások LED éjjeli világításhoz mozgásérzékelővel, akkumulátorral

Helyezze el a világítást száraz és stabil helyen, hogy elkerülje az akkumulátorok vagy az eszköz sérülését. Helyezze el a világítást úgy, hogy a mozgásérzékelő ne legyen eltakarva. Kerülje el az eszköz elhelyezését magas páratartalmú helyeken, például fürdőszobákban, vagy víz közelében. Csak a javasolt típusú elemeket használja, és ügyeljen arra, hogy helyesen helyezze be őket. Soha ne használjon sérült vagy szivárgó elemeket. Ha az eszközt hosszabb ideig nem használja, vegye ki az elemeket, hogy megelőzze azok szivárgását vagy az eszköz sérülését. Rendszeresen ellenőrizze az elemek állapotát, és időben cserélje ki őket, hogy az eszköz megfelelően működjön. Tisztítsa meg a világítást és a mozgásérzékelőt puha, száraz ruhával. Ne használjon erőszakos tisztítószeret, amelyek károsíthatják a felületet vagy az érzékelőt. Ne próbálja megjavítani az eszközt saját magának, ha bármilyen probléma felmerül, forduljon szervizhez. Tartsa az eszközt gyermekek és háziállatok elől, mivel azok megsérthetik az eszközt, vagy veszélyesen játszhatnak vele. Ne tegye ki az éjjeli világítást közvetlen napfénynek, magas hőmérsékletnek vagy nedvességnek. Ha az eszköz bármilyen sérülés jeleit mutatja (pl. színváltozás, szag, füst), azonnal húzza ki a konnektorból és ellenőriztesse szakemberrel. Az éjjeli világítás nem játék, ezért tartsa olyan helyen, ahol a gyermekek nem férhetnek hozzá. Az elemek cseréjekor használjon megfelelő szerszámokat, és kövesse a gyártó utasításait.

EN - Safety instructions for LED battery-powered night light with motion sensor

Install the light in a dry and stable location to prevent damage to the batteries or the device. Place the light in an area where the motion sensor is not obstructed. Avoid placing the device in areas with high humidity, such as bathrooms, or near water. Use only the recommended type of batteries and ensure correct polarity when inserting them. Never use damaged or leaking batteries. If the device will not be used for an extended period, remove the batteries to prevent leakage or damage to the device. Regularly check the battery status and replace them on time to ensure the device works properly. Clean the light and motion sensor with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use harsh cleaning agents that could damage the surface or sensor. Do not attempt to repair the device yourself if any issues arise, contact a professional for repairs. Keep the device out of the reach of children and pets, as they may damage the device or play with it in a dangerous manner. Do not expose the night light to direct sunlight, high temperatures, or moisture. If the device shows any signs of damage (e.g., color change, smell, smoke), immediately disconnect it and have it checked by a specialist. The light is not a toy, so store it in a place out of reach of children. When replacing the batteries, use the proper tools and follow the manufacturer's instructions.

DE - Sicherheitshinweise für LED-Nachtlicht mit Bewegungssensor und Batteriebetrieb

Installieren Sie das Licht an einem trockenen und stabilen Ort, um Beschädigungen der Batterien oder des Geräts zu vermeiden. Platzieren Sie das Licht so, dass der Bewegungssensor nicht blockiert wird. Vermeiden Sie es, das Gerät an Orten mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, z. B. in Badezimmern, oder in der Nähe von Wasser zu platzieren. Verwenden Sie nur die empfohlenen Batterietypen und achten Sie darauf, die richtige Polarität beim Einlegen der Batterien zu beachten. Verwenden Sie niemals beschädigte oder auslaufende Batterien. Wenn das Gerät längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird, entfernen Sie die Batterien, um ein Auslaufen oder Beschädigen des Geräts zu verhindern. Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand der Batterien und tauschen Sie sie rechtzeitig aus, damit das Gerät einwandfrei funktioniert. Reinigen Sie das Licht und den Bewegungssensor mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche oder den Sensor beschädigen könnten. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät selbst zu reparieren, wenn ein Problem auftritt. Wenden Sie sich an einen Fachmann für Reparaturen. Bewahren Sie das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren auf, da diese das Gerät beschädigen oder unsicher damit spielen könnten. Setzen Sie das Nachtlicht nicht direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, hohen Temperaturen oder Feuchtigkeit aus. Wenn das Gerät Anzeichen von Beschädigung zeigt (z. B. Farbveränderung, Geruch, Rauch), trennen Sie es sofort vom Stromnetz und lassen Sie es von einem Fachmann überprüfen. Das Nachtlicht ist kein Spielzeug, bewahren Sie es daher an einem Ort auf, der für Kinder unzugänglich ist. Verwenden Sie beim Batteriewechsel die richtigen Werkzeuge und befolgen Sie die Anweisungen des Herstellers.

RO - Instrucțiuni de siguranță pentru lumina de noapte LED cu senzor de mișcare pe baterii

Instalați lumina într-un loc uscat și stabil pentru a preveni deteriorarea bateriilor sau a dispozitivului. Așezați lumina într-o zonă unde senzorul de mișcare nu este obstrucționat. Evitați plasarea dispozitivului în locuri cu umiditate ridicată, cum ar fi băile sau lângă apă. Utilizați doar tipurile de baterii recomandate și asigurați-vă că respectați polaritatea corectă atunci când le introduceți. Nu utilizați baterii deteriorate sau care scurg. Dacă dispozitivul nu va fi utilizat o perioadă mai lungă, scoateți bateriile pentru a preveni scurgerea sau deteriorarea dispozitivului. Verificați periodic starea bateriilor și înlocuiți-le la timp pentru a asigura funcționarea corectă a dispozitivului. Curățați lumina și senzorul de mișcare cu o cârpă moale și uscată. Nu utilizați produse de curățare agresive care ar putea deteriora suprafața sau senzorul. Nu încercați să reparați dispozitivul singuri dacă apar probleme, contactați un specialist. Păstrați dispozitivul departe de copii și animale de companie, deoarece acestea ar putea deteriora dispozitivul sau se pot juca periculos cu acesta. Nu expuneți lumina de noapte la lumina directă a soarelui, temperaturi ridicate sau umezeală. Dacă dispozitivul prezintă semne de deteriorare (de exemplu, schimbarea culorii, miros, fum), deconectați-l imediat și lăsați-l verificat de un specialist. Lumina de noapte nu este o jucărie, așadar păstrați-o într-un loc inaccesibil copiilor. Când înlocuiți bateriile, folosiți unelte corespunzătoare și urmați instrucțiunile producătorului.

BG - Инструкции за безопасност за LED нощно осветление с сензор за движение на батерии

Инсталирайте осветлението на сухо и стабилно място, за да предотвратите повреждане на батериите или устройството. Поставете осветлението в пространство, така че нищо да не блокира сензора за движение. Избягвайте да поставяте устройството на места с висока влажност, например в бани, или в близост до вода. Използвайте само препоръчания тип батерии и се уверете, че спазвате правилната полярност при поставянето им. Никога не използвайте повредени или изтекли батерии. Ако устройството няма да се използва за по-дълъг период,

извадете батериите, за да предотвратите изтичането им или повредата на устройството. Редовно проверявайте състоянието на батериите и ги сменяйте навреме, за да осигурите правилната работа на устройството. Почиствайте осветлението и сензора за движение с мека, суха кърпа. Не използвайте агресивни почистващи средства, които биха могли да повредят повърхността или сензора. Не се опитвайте да ремонтирате устройството сами, ако възникне проблем, свържете се с професионалист за ремонт. Дръжте устройството извън обсега на деца и домашни любимци, тъй като те могат да го повредят или да се играят с него по опасен начин. Не излагайте нощното осветление на пряка слънчева светлина, високи температури или влага. Ако устройството показва признаци на повреда (напр. промяна в цвета, миризма, дим), незабавно го изключете и се свържете със специалист. Нощното осветление не е играчка, затова го съхранявайте на място, недостъпно за деца. При смяна на батериите използвайте правилните инструменти и следвайте инструкциите на производителя.

UA - Інструкції з безпеки для LED нічного освітлення з датчиком руху на батареях

Встановлюйте освітлення в сухому та стабільному місці, щоб запобігти пошкодженню батарей або пристрою. Розміщуйте освітлення в такому місці, щоб нічого не перекривало датчик руху. Уникайте встановлення пристрою в місцях з високою вологістю, наприклад у ванних кімнатах або поблизу води. Використовуйте тільки рекомендовані типи батарей і дотримуйтесь правильної полярності при їх установці. Ніколи не використовуйте пошкоджені або протікаючі батареї. Якщо пристрій не буде використовуватися довгий час, вийміть батареї, щоб уникнути їх витоку або пошкодження пристрою. Регулярно перевіряйте стан батарей і своєчасно їх замінійте, щоб забезпечити належну роботу пристрою. Очищуйте освітлення та датчик руху м'якою сухою тканиною. Не використовуйте агресивні мийні засоби, які можуть пошкодити поверхню або датчик. Не намагайтеся самостійно ремонтувати пристрій, якщо виникли проблеми, зверніться до фахівця з ремонту. Тримайте пристрій подалі від дітей і домашніх тварин, оскільки вони можуть пошкодити пристрій або небезпечно грати з ним. Не піддавайте нічне освітлення прямому сонячному світлу, високим температурам або вологості. Якщо пристрій виявляє будь-які ознаки пошкодження (наприклад, зміна кольору, запах, дим), негайно відключіть його і зверніться до фахівця. Нічне освітлення не є іграшкою, тому зберігайте його в недоступному для дітей місці. При заміні батарей використовуйте відповідні інструменти та дотримуйтесь інструкцій виробника.

LT - Saugos instrukcijos LED naktinei lemputėlei su judesio jutikliu, maitinamai baterijomis

Įdiekite šviesą sausoje ir stabilioje vietoje, kad išvengtumėte baterijų arba įrenginio sugadinimo. Įdėkite šviesą į vietą, kad niekas neužstotų judesio jutiklio. Venkite įrenginio montavimo vietose su dideliu drėgnumu, pavyzdžiui, vonios kambariuose arba netoli vandens. Naudokite tik rekomenduojamo tipo baterijas ir užtikrinkite teisingą jų poliarumą įdedant. Nenaudokite sugadintų ar išsiliejusių baterijų. Jei įrenginys ilgą laiką nebus naudojamas, išimkite baterijas, kad išvengtumėte jų išsiliejimo arba įrenginio sugadinimo. Reguliariai tikrinkite baterijų būklę ir laiku jas pakeiskite, kad įrenginys veiktų tinkamai. Valykite šviesą ir judesio jutiklį švelniu, sausu audiniu. Nenaudokite agresyvių valymo priemonių, kurios gali sugadinti paviršių ar jutiklį. Negalima bandyti remontuoti įrenginio patiems, jei kyla kokių nors problemų, kreipkitės į specialistą. Laikykite įrenginį nuo vaikų ir naminių gyvūnų, nes jie gali sugadinti įrenginį arba su juo žaisti pavojingai. Neeksponuokite naktinės šviesos tiesioginei saulės šviesai, aukštomis temperatūroms ar drėgmei. Jei įrenginys rodo kokius nors pažeidimo požymius (pvz., spalvos pokytį, kvapą, dūmus), iš karto atjunkite jį ir patikrinkite pas

specialistā. Naktinē šviesa nēra žaislas, todēl laikykite jā vietoje, kur vaikai negali prieti. Keisdami baterijas naudokite tinkamus jrankius ir vadovaukitēs gamintojo instrukcijomis.

LV - Drošības norādījumi LED nakts apgaismojumam ar kustības sensoru uz baterijām

Uzstādiet apgaismojumu sausā un stabilā vietā, lai novērstu bateriju vai ierīces bojājumus. Novietojiet apgaismojumu telpā tā, lai kustības sensors nebūtu aizklāts. Izvairieties no ierīces uzstādīšanas vietās ar augstu mitrumu, piemēram, vannas istabās vai tuvumā ūdenim. Lietojiet tikai ieteiktos bateriju tipus un ievērojiet pareizu polaritāti, ievietojot tās. Nekad nelietojiet bojātas vai noplūdušas baterijas. Ja ierīce netiks izmantota ilgāku laiku, izņemiet baterijas, lai novērstu to noplūdi vai ierīces bojājumus. Regulāri pārbaudiet bateriju stāvokli un savlaicīgi tās nomainiet, lai nodrošinātu ierīces pareizu darbību. Tīriet apgaismojumu un kustības sensoru ar mīkstu, sausu audumu. Nelietojiet agresīvus tīrīšanas līdzekļus, kas var bojāt virsmu vai sensoru. Nenovērsiet ierīces bojājumus paši, ja rodas problēmas, sazinieties ar speciālistu. Turiet ierīci ārpus bērnu un mājdzīvnieku sasniedzamības, jo tie var to bojāt vai spēlēt ar to bīstami. Nepakļaujiet nakts apgaismojumu tiešiem saules stariem, augstām temperatūrām vai mitrumam. Ja ierīce uzrāda jebkādas bojājuma pazīmes (piemēram, krāsas maiņa, smaka, dūmi), nekavējoties atvienojiet to un pārbaudiet pie speciālista. Nakts apgaismojums nav rotaļlieta, tādēļ glabājiet to vietā, kur bērni nevar piekļūt. Mainot baterijas, izmantojiet atbilstošus instrumentus un ievērojiet ražotāja norādījumus.

EE - Ohutuse juhised LED öövalgustusele liikumisanduriga, patareitoitega

Paigaldage valgusti kuivale ja stabiilsele kohale, et vältida patareide või seadme kahjustamist. Paigaldage valgusti ruumi, nii et liikumisandurit ei varjaks midagi. Vältige seadme paigaldamist kohtadesse, kus on kõrge niiskus, näiteks vannitubades või vee lähedal. Kasutage ainult soovitatud patareitüüpe ja jälgige nende paigaldamisel õiget polaarsust. Ärge kunagi kasutage kahjustatud või lekinud patareisid. Kui seadet ei kasutata pikka aega, eemaldage patareid, et vältida nende leket või seadme kahjustamist. Kontrollige regulaarselt patareide seisukorda ja vahetage need õigel ajal, et seade töötaks korralikult. Puhastage valgusti ja liikumisandur õrna, kuiva lapiga. Ärge kasutage agressiivseid puhastusvahendeid, mis võivad kahjustada pinda või andurit. Ärge proovige seadet ise parandada, kui esineb probleeme, võtke ühendust spetsialistiga. Hoidke seade laste ja lemmikloomade eest, kuna nad võivad seda kahjustada või sellega ohtlikult mängida. Ärge jätke öövalgustit otsese päikesevalguse, kõrgete temperatuuride ega niiskuse kätte. Kui seade näitab kahjustusi (nt värvimuutust, lõhna, suitsu), lülitage see kohe välja ja laske spetsialistil seda kontrollida. Öövalgusti ei ole mänguasi, hoidke seda kohas, kus lapsed sellele ligi ei pääse. Aku vahetamisel kasutage õigeid tööriistu ja järgige tootja juhiseid.

FR - Consignes de sécurité pour l'éclairage nocturne LED avec capteur de mouvement sur piles

Installez l'éclairage dans un endroit sec et stable pour éviter d'endommager les piles ou l'appareil. Placez l'éclairage dans un espace où rien ne bloque le capteur de mouvement. Évitez d'installer l'appareil dans des endroits humides, comme les salles de bains, ou près de l'eau. Utilisez uniquement les types de piles recommandés et assurez-vous de respecter la polarité correcte lors de leur insertion. Ne jamais utiliser des piles endommagées ou qui fuient. Si l'appareil n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, retirez les piles pour éviter les fuites ou les dommages. Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des piles et remplacez-les à temps pour assurer le bon fonctionnement de l'appareil. Nettoyez

l'éclairage et le capteur de mouvement avec un chiffon doux et sec. N'utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage agressifs qui pourraient endommager la surface ou le capteur. Ne tentez pas de réparer l'appareil vous-même en cas de problème, contactez un professionnel. Gardez l'appareil hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques, car ils pourraient l'endommager ou jouer dangereusement avec. Ne pas exposer l'éclairage nocturne à la lumière directe du soleil, à des températures élevées ou à de l'humidité. Si l'appareil présente des signes de dommage (par exemple, changement de couleur, odeur, fumée), débranchez-le immédiatement et faites-le vérifier par un professionnel. L'éclairage nocturne n'est pas un jouet, conservez-le donc dans un endroit inaccessible aux enfants. Lors du remplacement des piles, utilisez les outils appropriés et suivez les instructions du fabricant.

ES - Instrucciones de seguridad para la luz nocturna LED con sensor de movimiento a pilas

Instale la luz en un lugar seco y estable para evitar daños en las baterías o el dispositivo. Coloque la luz en un área donde nada obstruya el sensor de movimiento. Evite instalar el dispositivo en lugares con alta humedad, como los baños, o cerca del agua. Utilice solo los tipos de baterías recomendados y asegúrese de insertar las baterías con la polaridad correcta. Nunca utilice baterías dañadas o que estén filtrando. Si no va a utilizar el dispositivo durante un largo período, retire las baterías para evitar fugas o daños al dispositivo. Revise regularmente el estado de las baterías y cámbielas a tiempo para asegurar el funcionamiento adecuado del dispositivo. Limpie la luz y el sensor de movimiento con un paño suave y seco. No use productos de limpieza agresivos que puedan dañar la superficie o el sensor. No intente reparar el dispositivo usted mismo si surge algún problema, contacte a un profesional. Mantenga el dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños y las mascotas, ya que pueden dañarlo o jugar peligrosamente con él. No exponga la luz nocturna a la luz solar directa, altas temperaturas o humedad. Si el dispositivo muestra señales de daño (por ejemplo, cambio de color, olor, humo), desconéctelo inmediatamente y hágalo revisar por un profesional. La luz nocturna no es un juguete, por lo que debe almacenarse en un lugar inaccesible para los niños. Al cambiar las baterías, utilice las herramientas adecuadas y siga las instrucciones del fabricante.

IT - Istruzioni di sicurezza per la luce notturna LED con sensore di movimento a batteria

Installa la luce in un luogo asciutto e stabile per evitare danni alle batterie o al dispositivo. Posiziona la luce in modo che nulla blocchi il sensore di movimento. Evita di posizionare il dispositivo in luoghi umidi, come i bagni, o vicino all'acqua. Usa solo i tipi di batterie raccomandati e assicurati di inserire correttamente le batterie rispettando la polarità. Non utilizzare mai batterie danneggiate o che perdono. Se il dispositivo non verrà utilizzato per un lungo periodo, rimuovi le batterie per evitare perdite o danni al dispositivo. Controlla regolarmente lo stato delle batterie e sostituiscile tempestivamente per garantire il corretto funzionamento del dispositivo. Pulisci la luce e il sensore di movimento con un panno morbido e asciutto. Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie o il sensore. Non cercare di riparare il dispositivo da solo in caso di problemi, contatta un professionista. Tieni il dispositivo fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici, poiché potrebbero danneggiarlo o giocare pericolosamente con esso. Non esporre la luce notturna alla luce solare diretta, temperature elevate o umidità. Se il dispositivo mostra segni di danno (ad esempio, cambiamento di colore, odore, fumo), scollegalo immediatamente e fai verificarlo da un professionista. La luce notturna non è un giocattolo, quindi conservala in un luogo inaccessibile ai bambini. Quando sostituisci le batterie, utilizza gli strumenti appropriati e segui le istruzioni del produttore.

DK - Sikkerhedsinstruktioner for LED natbelysning med bevægelsessensor på batteri

Installer belysningen på et tørt og stabilt sted for at undgå skader på batterierne eller enheden. Placer belysningen i et område, hvor intet dækker bevægelsessensoren. Undgå at installere enheden i fugtige områder, f.eks. i badeværelser, eller tæt på vand. Brug kun de anbefalede batterityper og sørg for korrekt polaritet, når du indsætter batterierne. Brug aldrig batterier, der er beskadigede eller lækker. Hvis enheden ikke skal bruges i længere tid, fjern batterierne for at undgå lækage eller skade på enheden. Kontroller regelmæssigt batteriernes tilstand og udskift dem rettidigt for at sikre, at enheden fungerer korrekt. Rengør belysningen og bevægelsessensoren med en blød, tør klud. Brug ikke aggressive rengøringsmidler, der kan beskadige overfladen eller sensoren. Forsøg ikke at reparere enheden selv, hvis der opstår problemer, kontakt en fagperson. Opbevar enheden uden for børns og kæledyrs rækkevidde, da de kan beskadige den eller lege farligt med den. Udsæt ikke natbelysningen for direkte sollys, høje temperaturer eller fugtighed. Hvis enheden viser tegn på beskadigelse (f.eks. ændring i farve, lugt, røg), skal du straks frakoble den og få den tjekket af en fagperson. Natbelysningen er ikke et legetøj, opbevar den et sted, hvor børn ikke kan få adgang til den. Når du skifter batterier, skal du bruge de rette værktøjer og følge producentens anvisninger.

NL - Veiligheidsinstructies voor LED nachtlampje met bewegingssensor op batterijen

Installeer de verlichting op een droge en stabiele plaats om schade aan de batterijen of het apparaat te voorkomen. Plaats de verlichting in een ruimte waar niets de bewegingssensor blokkeert. Vermijd het plaatsen van het apparaat op vochtige plekken, zoals badkamers, of dichtbij water. Gebruik alleen de aanbevolen batterijen en zorg voor de juiste polariteit bij het plaatsen van de batterijen. Gebruik nooit beschadigde of lekkende batterijen. Als het apparaat lange tijd niet wordt gebruikt, verwijder dan de batterijen om lekkage of schade aan het apparaat te voorkomen. Controleer regelmatig de staat van de batterijen en vervang ze op tijd om de juiste werking van het apparaat te waarborgen. Reinig de verlichting en de bewegingssensor met een zachte, droge doek. Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die de oppervlakte of de sensor kunnen beschadigen. Probeer het apparaat niet zelf te repareren als er een probleem is, neem contact op met een specialist. Houd het apparaat buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren, omdat zij het apparaat kunnen beschadigen of er gevaarlijk mee kunnen spelen. Stel de nachtlamp niet bloot aan direct zonlicht, hoge temperaturen of vochtigheid. Als het apparaat tekenen van schade vertoont (bijv. kleurverandering, geur, rook), koppel het dan onmiddellijk los en laat het door een specialist controleren. De nachtlamp is geen speelgoed, bewaar het op een plaats waar kinderen er geen toegang toe hebben. Gebruik de juiste gereedschappen en volg de instructies van de fabrikant bij het vervangen van de batterijen.

SE - Säkerhetsinstruktioner för LED nattbelysning med rörelsesensor på batteri

Installera belysningen på en torr och stabil plats för att undvika skador på batterierna eller enheten. Placera belysningen på en plats där inget blockerar rörelsesensorn. Undvik att placera enheten i fuktiga miljöer, t.ex. i badrum, eller nära vatten. Använd endast de rekommenderade batterityperna och se till att polariseringen är korrekt när du sätter in batterierna. Använd aldrig batterier som är skadade eller läcker. Om enheten inte används under lång tid, ta bort batterierna för att undvika läckage eller skador på enheten. Kontrollera batteriernas status regelbundet och byt ut dem i tid för att säkerställa att enheten fungerar korrekt. Rengör belysningen och rörelsesensorn med en mjuk, torr trasa. Använd inte aggressiva rengöringsmedel som kan skada ytan eller sensorn. Försök inte att reparera enheten själv om det uppstår problem, kontakta en specialist. Håll enheten utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur

eftersom de kan skada den eller leka farligt med den. Utsätt inte nattbelysningen för direkt solljus, höga temperaturer eller fuktighet. Om enheten visar tecken på skador (t.ex. färgförändring, lukt, rök), koppla bort den omedelbart och låt en specialist kontrollera den. Nattbelysningen är inte en leksak, förvara den på en plats där barn inte kan komma åt den. Använd rätt verktyg och följ tillverkarens instruktioner när du byter batterier.

FI - Turvallisuusohjeet LED-yleisvalaistukselle liikkeentunnistimella ja paristoilla

Asenna valaisin kuivaan ja vakaaseen paikkaan, jotta vältetään paristojen tai laitteen vaurioituminen. Aseta valaisin alueelle, jossa mikään ei estä liikkeentunnistinta. Vältä laitteen asentamista kosteisiin tiloihin, kuten kylpyhuoneisiin, tai veteen läheisyyteen. Käytä vain suositeltuja paristotyyppisiä ja varmista oikea napaisuus paristoja asennettaessa. Älä koskaan käytä vaurioituneita tai vuotavia paristoja. Jos laitetta ei käytetä pitkään aikaan, poista paristot, jotta vältetään vuoto tai laitteen vaurioituminen. Tarkista paristojen kunto säännöllisesti ja vaihda ne ajallaan laitteen oikean toiminnan varmistamiseksi. Puhdista valaisin ja liikkeentunnistin pehmeällä, kuivalla liinalla. Älä käytä aggressiivisia puhdistusaineita, jotka voivat vahingoittaa pintaa tai tunnistinta. Älä yritä korjata laitetta itse, jos ongelma ilmenee, ota yhteyttä asiantuntijaan. Pidä laite lasten ja lemmikkien ulottumattomissa, sillä ne voivat vahingoittaa sitä tai leikkiä vaarallisesti sen kanssa. Älä altista yövalaisinta suoraan auringonvalolle, korkeille lämpötiloille tai kosteudelle. Jos laite osoittaa vaurioitumisen merkkejä (esim. värinmuutosta, hajua, savua), irrota se heti ja anna asiantuntijan tarkistaa se. Yövalaisin ei ole lelu, säilytä se paikassa, johon lapset eivät pääse käsiksi. Käytä oikeita työkaluja ja noudata valmistajan ohjeita vaihdettaessa paristoja.

NO - Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner for LED nattbelysning med bevegelsessensor på batteri

Installer belysningen på et tørt og stabilt sted for å unngå skader på batteriene eller enheten. Plasser belysningen på et sted der ingenting blokkerer bevegelsessensoren. Unngå å plassere enheten på fuktige steder, som på badet, eller nær vann. Bruk kun de anbefalte batteritypene, og sørg for riktig polaritet når du setter inn batteriene. Bruk aldri batterier som er skadet eller lekker. Hvis enheten ikke skal brukes på en lengre periode, fjern batteriene for å unngå lekkasje eller skade på enheten. Sjekk regelmessig batterienes tilstand og bytt dem i tide for å sikre at enheten fungerer riktig. Rengjør belysningen og bevegelsessensoren med en myk, tørr klut. Bruk ikke aggressive rengjøringsmidler som kan skade overflaten eller sensoren. Ikke prøv å reparere enheten selv hvis det oppstår problemer, kontakt en spesialist. Hold enheten utenfor rekkevidde for barn og kjæledyr, da de kan skade den eller leke farlig med den. Ikke utsett nattbelysningen for direkte sollys, høye temperaturer eller fuktighet. Hvis enheten viser tegn på skade (f.eks. fargeendring, lukt, røyk), koble den umiddelbart fra og få den kontrollert av en spesialist. Nattbelysningen er ikke et leketøy, oppbevar den på et sted der barn ikke kan få tilgang til den. Bruk de riktige verktøyene og følg produsentens instruksjoner når du bytter batterier.

GR - Οδηγίες ασφαλείας για LED φωτιστικό νυκτός με αισθητήρα κίνησης και μπαταρίες

Εγκαταστήστε το φωτιστικό σε ξηρό και σταθερό μέρος, προκειμένου να αποφευχθεί η ζημιά στις μπαταρίες ή στη συσκευή. Τοποθετήστε το φωτιστικό σε μια περιοχή όπου τίποτα δεν καλύπτει τον αισθητήρα κίνησης. Αποφύγετε την τοποθέτηση της συσκευής σε υγρές περιοχές, όπως τα μπάνια, ή κοντά σε νερό. Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τον συνιστώμενο τύπο μπαταριών και φροντίστε για την σωστή

πολικότητα κατά την τοποθέτησή τους. Ποτέ μην χρησιμοποιείτε κατεστραμμένες ή διαρρέουσες μπαταρίες. Αν η συσκευή δεν χρησιμοποιηθεί για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα, αφαιρέστε τις μπαταρίες για να αποφύγετε διαρροές ή ζημιές στη συσκευή. Ελέγχετε τακτικά την κατάσταση των μπαταριών και αντικαταστήστε τις εγκαίρως για να διασφαλίσετε την κανονική λειτουργία της συσκευής. Καθαρίστε το φωτιστικό και τον αισθητήρα κίνησης με ένα απαλό, στεγνό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε επιθετικά καθαριστικά που ενδέχεται να καταστρέψουν την επιφάνεια ή τον αισθητήρα. Μην προσπαθήσετε να επισκευάσετε τη συσκευή μόνοι σας σε περίπτωση προβλήματος, επικοινωνήστε με έναν ειδικό. Κρατήστε τη συσκευή μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια, καθώς μπορούν να την καταστρέψουν ή να παίξουν επικίνδυνα μαζί της. Μην εκθέτετε το φωτιστικό νυκτός σε άμεσο ηλιακό φως, υψηλές θερμοκρασίες ή υγρασία. Εάν η συσκευή παρουσιάσει σημάδια ζημιάς (π.χ. αλλαγή χρώματος, οσμή, καπνός), αποσυνδέστε την αμέσως και αφήστε την να ελεγχθεί από έναν ειδικό. Το φωτιστικό νυκτός δεν είναι παιχνίδι, αποθηκεύστε το σε ένα μέρος όπου τα παιδιά δεν μπορούν να το φτάσουν. Όταν αλλάζετε τις μπαταρίες, χρησιμοποιήστε τα κατάλληλα εργαλεία και ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες του κατασκευαστή.

МК - Упатства за безбедност за LED ноќно осветлување со сензор за движење на батерији

Инсталирајте го осветлувањето на суво и стабилно место за да избегнете оштетување на батериите или уредот. Поставете го осветлувањето на место каде што ништо не го покрива сензорот за движење. Избегнувајте поставување на уредот на влажни места, како бањи или близу вода. Користете само препорачан тип на батерији и осигурајте се дека ја вметнувате батеријата со правилната поларитет. Никогаш не користете оштетени или истечени батерији. Ако уредот не се користи долго време, извадете ги батериите за да избегнете истекување или оштетување на уредот. Редовно проверувајте го состојбата на батериите и заменете ги навреме за да се обезбеди правилно функционирање на уредот. Чистете го осветлувањето и сензорот за движење со мек, сува крпа. Не користете агресивни средства за чистење кои може да ја оштетат површината или сензорот. Не обидувајте се да го поправите уредот сами ако има проблем, контактирајте професионалец. Чувајте го уредот надвор од дофат на деца и домашни миленици, бидејќи тие може да го оштетат или да се играат опасно со него. Не изложувајте го ноќното осветлување на директна сончева светлина, високи температури или влажност. Ако уредот покажува знаци на оштетување (на пр. промена на бојата, мирис, дим), веднаш исклучете го и дозволете да биде проверен од професионалец. Ноќното осветлување не е играчка, чувајте го на место каде што децата нема да можат да дојдат до него. Кога ги менувате батериите, користете ги соодветните алатки и следете ги упатствата на производителот.

SI - Varnostna navodila za LED nočno osvetlitev z gibanjem občutljivim senzorjem na baterije

Namestite osvetlitev na suho in stabilno mesto, da preprečite poškodbe baterij ali naprave. Osvetlitev postavite na območje, kjer nič ne blokira gibanja senzorja. Izogibajte se postavitvi naprave v vlažna območja, kot so kopalnice, ali v bližini vode. Uporabite le priporočen tip baterij in pazite na pravilno polariteto pri vstavljanju baterij. Nikoli ne uporabljajte poškodovanih ali puščajočih baterij. Če naprave ne boste uporabljali dalj časa, odstranite baterije, da preprečite iztekanje ali poškodbo naprave. Redno preverjajte stanje baterij in jih pravočasno zamenjajte, da zagotovite pravilno delovanje naprave. Osvetlitev in gibanje občutljiv senzor očistite z mehko, suho krpjo. Ne uporabljajte agresivnih čistilnih sredstev, ki bi lahko poškodovale površino ali senzor. Ne poskušajte popravljati naprave sami, če se pojavi kakršna koli težava, se obrnite na strokovnjaka. Napravo hranite izven dosega otrok in domačih živali, saj bi jo lahko poškodovali ali se z njo nevarno igrali. Ne izpostavljajte nočne osvetlitve neposredni

sončni svetlobi, visokim temperaturam ali vlagi. Če naprava kaže znake poškodb (npr. sprememba barve, vonj, dim), jo takoj izklopite in preverite pri strokovnjaku. Nočna osvetlitev ni igračka, zato jo hranite na mestu, kjer otroci ne bodo imeli dostopa do nje. Pri menjavi baterij uporabite ustrezna orodja in sledite navodilom proizvajalca.

RS - Sigurnosna uputstva za LED noćno osvetljenje sa senzorom pokreta na baterije

Инсталирајте осветљење на суво и стабилно место како бисте избегли оштећење батерија или уређаја. Поставите осветљење на место где ништа не блокира сензор покрета. Избегавајте постављање уређаја на влажним местима, као што су купатила или близу воде. Користите само препоручене типове батерија и уверите се да су правилно постављене при уметању батерија. Никада не користите оштећене или истечене батерије. Ако уређај неће бити коришћен дуже време, извадите батерије како бисте избегли истек или оштећење уређаја. Регуларно проверавајте стање батерија и замените их на време како бисте осигурали правилан рад уређаја. Очистите осветљење и сензор покрета меком, сувом крпом. Не користите агресивне детерџенте који могу оштетити површину или сензор. Немојте покушавати да поправите уређај сами ако се појави било какав проблем, контактирајте стручњака. Чувајте уређај ван домаћаја деце и кућних љубимаца, јер они могу оштетити уређај или се са њим играти опасно. Немојте излагати ноћно осветљење директној сунчевој светлости, високим температурама или влажности. Ако уређај показује знаке оштећења (нпр. промену боје, мирис, дим), одмах га искључите и дозволите стручњаку да га провери. Ноћно осветљење није играчка, зато га чувајте на месту на које деца не могу да дођу. Када мењате батерије, користите одговарајуће алате и пратите упутства произвођача.

HR - Sigurnosne upute za LED noćno osvjetljenje s detektorom pokreta na baterie

Instalirajte osvjetljenje na suho i stabilno mjesto kako biste izbjegli oštećenje baterija ili uređaja. Postavite osvjetljenje na mjesto gdje ništa ne blokira detektor pokreta. Izbjegavajte postavljanje uređaja u vlažnim područjima, poput kupaoonica, ili u blizini vode. Koristite samo preporučene vrste baterija i pobrinite se za pravilnu polaritet prilikom umetanja baterija. Nikada ne koristite oštećene ili istrošene baterije. Ako uređaj neće biti korišten dulje vrijeme, izvadite baterije kako biste izbjegli curenje ili oštećenje uređaja. Redovito provjeravajte stanje baterija i pravovremeno ih zamijenite kako biste osigurali ispravan rad uređaja. Očistite osvjetljenje i detektor pokreta mekom, suhom krpom. Ne koristite agresivne čistače koji mogu oštetiti površinu ili detektor. Nemojte pokušavati sami popraviti uređaj ako se pojavi bilo koji problem, obratite se stručnjaku. Držite uređaj izvan dosega djece i kućnih ljubimaca jer ga oni mogu oštetiti ili se njime опасно играти. Не излажите ноћно осветљење изравној сунчевој свјетлости, високим температурама или влажности. Ако уређај показује знакове оштећења (нпр. промена боје, мирис, дим), одмах га искључите и допустите стручњаку да га прегледа. Ноћно осветљење није играчка, стога га држите на мјесту на којем деца немају приступ. Прilikом замјене батерија користите одговарајуће алате и сlijедите упуте произвођача.

BATERIE CENTRUM s.r.o.

CZ – Výrobce/Distributor: BATERIE CENTRUM, s.r.o., Michálkovická 2031/109c, 710 00 Ostrava,
Tel.: +420 596 245 841, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz

SK – Dovožca: BATERIE CENTRUM SK, s.r.o., Bytčická 16, 010 01 Žilina, Tel.: 00421 696 982 406,
email: hu@bateriecentrum.cz

HU – Importőr: BATERIE CENTRUM HU KFT., 3600 ÓZD, Vasvár u.33, Hungary,
email: info@bateriecentrum.cz

PL – Importer: TRIXLINE Polska sp. z.o.o. ul. Gazownicza 5/1, Bielsko-Biała, 43-300 Polska,
Tel.: +48881311609, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz